Kittitas County Building Maintenance

205 West 5", Ellensburg WA 98926
Office (509) 962-7509 = Fax (509) 962-7086

CHANGE ORDER

PROJECT CHANGE ORDER NO.: 002

Kittitas County Jail Expansion Date: August 23, 2011
Notice to Proceed Date: July 5, 2011

TO CONTRACTOR

T.W. Clark Construction
1117 N. Evergreen Road #1
Spokane, WA 99216

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

The original Contract Sum was $ 5,500,000.00
Net Change by previous authorized Change Orders $ <13,568.13>
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 5,486,431.87
The Contract will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 11,061.86
The New Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 5,497,493.73
The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) Days

The date of Substantial Completion with this Change Order is July 3, 2012

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE:
COP# 004 Hardware changes
COP# 005 Hardware changes

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Architects Rasmussen Triebelhorn Kittitas County T.W. Clark Construction
By (Signature) By (Signature) By (Signature)
Print Name Print Name Print Name

Date Date Date






