Kittitas County Building Maintenance

205 West 5™ Ellensburg WA 98926
Office (509)962-7509 = Fax (509) 962-7086

CHANGE ORDER

PROJECT

CHANGE ORDER NO.: 005

Date: November 1, 2011
Notice to Proceed Date: July 5, 2011

Kittitas County Jail Expansion

TO CONTRACTOR

T.W. Clark Construction
1117 N. Evergreen Road #1
Spokane, WA 99216 ‘

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
The original Contract Sum was
Net Change by previous authorized Change Order #1
Net Change by previous authorized Change Order #2
Net Change by previous authorized Change Order #3
Net Change by previous authorized Change Order #4
- Net Increase by Alternate Bid Item #2 (add on Change Order #4)
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was
The Contract will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of
The New Contract Sum including this Change Order will be

$ 5,500,000.00
$ <13,568.13>

$ 11,061.86
$  22,196.47
$ 18,964.66
$  65,000.00

$ 5.603,654.86

$  <10,705.52>
$ 5.592.949.34

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) Days
The date of Substantial Completion with this Change Order is July 3, 2012
DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE:

COP# 002 $ 0.00 Fiber and Power reroute Across site

COP# 020 $ 2,216.07 Floor grate in Electrical room and room reconfiguration
COP# 025 $ 461.96 Add hose bib in M110

COP# 026 $ <16,277.85>Delete inmate cubical for video visiting

COP# 027 $  2,894.30 New touch Screen control room monitors

COP# 029 $ 0.00 Additional Slab at Utility Court

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Architects Rasmussen Triebelhorn Klttltas E}iounty

N = —
lBy (Qi’gj}ature) Y "By (Slgna e)

Kew o Toreeetiors) Pawdd lewell
Print Name Print Name 7
Yo3fzel| s i

Ddte Date

R

.

T.W. rlark Construction

A

fond Qm

Print Name

sy

Date{ |



